_AIA Document G701" - 2017

-
o

Change Order

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Brookline High School Contract For: Deferred Maintenance Change Order #: 9
115 Greenough Street Expansion Project Date: October 7,2022
Brookline, MA 02445
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Town of Brookline - Represented by William Rawn Associates, Architects, Inc. N.B. Kenney Company, Inc.
The Brookline Building Commission 10 Post Office Square 68 Barnum Road
333 Washington Street Boston, MA 02109 Devens, MA 01434

Brookline, MA
The Contract is changed as follows:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed
upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

NBK PCO # 19 - Costs that the school incurred for damages from UV-4 leak. $-44,583.70
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 3,075,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 478,454.61
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 3,553,454.61

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of $ -44,583.70

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be $ 3,508,870.91

The Contract Time will be (increased) minsssstastiiithaigasy by ( 30 )days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be September 15, 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

WRA Architects, Inc N.B. Kenney Company, Inc. Town of Brookline
ARCHITECT (Firm name) QI CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE "~ SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Andrew Jonic - Project Architect Raymond D. Masak - Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
10/7/22
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under
the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract
Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



ENNEY

Mechanical Contractors

Change Order Proposal Cost Summary

Job Number:|  020-025 |

Job Name:|Brookline High School - Defferred Maintenance

Proposed Change Order Request No.: |

PCO-019

] 115 Greenough Street, Brookline MA 02445

Description of Change:

Costs that school incurred for damage from UV-4 leak

/W/ Hill recommended ToB approval. -

This PCO labor is based on:| YES|Straight Time

[ NO |

Exclusions: MATERIALS
LABOR COSTS & EXPENSES
Labor - DESCRIPTION OF COSTS: HOURS | DIRECT |BURDEN  TOTAL
|Engineering $96.13| $17.42
Pipefitter - Journeymen REGULAR RATE $96.13] $18.29 $0.00
Pipefitter - Foreman REGULAR RATE $104.46] $20.06 $0.00
Pipefitter - Supervisor REGULAR RATE $107.88] $21.04 $0.00
Pipefitter - Journeymen CREDIT $96.13] $18.29 $0.00
Pipefitter - Foreman CREDIT $107.88] $20.08
Pipefitter - Supervisor Overtime @ 1.5 0.00
Pipefitter - Journeymen Overtime @ 1.5 0.00
Pipefitter - Foreman 0.00
Pipefitter - Supervisor 0.00
Trucking - 0.00
LABOR TOTAL: $0.00 -
Consumables 1.5% 0.00
Material Costs See attached Detailed Spreadsheet (44,583.70)
Equipment Costs - Crane See attached Quote
See attached Detailed Spreadsheet 0.00
: MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL: . (44,583.70)
Sales Tax 6.25% (if applicable)
TOTAL MATERIAL & OTHER: (44,583.70)
LABOR TOTAL: 0.00
TOTAL RAW COST:  (44,583.70)
Subcontractors' Costs (See attached detailed breakdown)
Trucking
Subcontractor Sub-Total .0.00
N.B. Kenney Direct Costs . (44,583.70)
NBK Overhead & Profit on Direct Costs @ 000
Subcontractor Direct Costs 000
Subcontractor Overhead & Profit on Direct Costs @ 10% S 000
NBK Overhead & Profit on Subcontractors @ 5% o 0.000
TOTAL COST! (44,583.70)
Bond Costs at 1.5%: I 0.00
, Round off to nearest dollar
TOTAL PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE: ($44,583.70)

Overtime

/

Schedule impact due to Changeis: | 0

Work Days

Brookline

This proposal is based on current market costs and conditions.

If the approval of this change is delayed to a point where changes occur in our costs and/or conditions,
we reserve the right to cancel or modify this change order accordingly.

Submitted By: Robert W. Dejadon

Signature: Robest W. Dejadon

Andy Jonic
WRA, 10/7/22

Recommended for approval by the Town of =L_____

At (;I;,

Date:|

10/7/2022 |




NB Kenney Flood

Asof 7/22/22
item # Description Cost
1 UEC invoice #9678 for Mold Sampling: $480 $480.00
2 New England School Services quote (B-Room 229/230 & 119) for replacing the water damaged ceiling tiles: $2,000 $2,000.00 .
3 Atkinson Carpet and Flooring proposal: $8,379.42. Note that the Town is not including the overtime upcharge of
$988.50. ‘ $8,379.42
4 Atkinson Carpet and Flooring proposal date July 6, 2022 for $3,998.72 to replace carpet at Room 119 caused by
water damage. $3.098.72
5 Costs for the computers:
BHS WL Lab
15 iMacs
BHS Music Lab
6 iMacs
21 iMacs at $1779.00 per iMac for a total of $37,359 $26,685.00
6 Your Electrical Solution (YES) invoice 176319 for $3,040.56 for Fire Alarm work associated with Flood. YES $3,040.56
Subtotal from Flood Damage $44,583.70

**Be advised these costs are preliminary only. They could change and, as noted above, we are still expecting
costs for flooring, fire alarm, other electrical, clean up (including any custodial 0/T), etc. The Town of Brookline
reserves its rights to seek reimbursement for additional costs as they become known to it and/or other actions as
allowed by contract.



	NBK - AIA Change Order # 8-a
	Change Order # 8 Back-up
	NBK PCO #18 - VFD Change
	NBK Cover

	NBK PCO # 18 - NEW VFDs
	Binder1
	NBK PCO # 18 - ADDED VFD
	Binder1
	Pages from NBK CO # 7 with Back-up
	Pages from NBK CO # 7 with Back-up-2


	BHS - Deferred Maintenance_T-P-040 Pump VFD's_Quote
	PCO # 10 - Brothers
	1






<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Sheetfed Uncoated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 1
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




